D47504

ICH \$1560.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Qisda Corporation	02/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AU Optronics Corporation	
Street Address:	No. 1, Li-Hsin Road 2, Science-Based Industrial Park	
City:	Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	300	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D475048
Patent Number:	D482339
Patent Number:	D499387
Patent Number:	D504688
Patent Number:	D514526
Patent Number:	D536313
Patent Number:	D536314
Patent Number:	D542750
Patent Number:	6456581
Patent Number:	6988812
Patent Number:	7312815
Patent Number:	7315203
Application Number:	11031662
Application Number:	11322226
Application Number:	11348765
	PATENT

PATENT

REEL: 022309 FRAME: 0403

Application Number:	11433967
Application Number:	11509666
Application Number:	11536133
Application Number:	11602313
Application Number:	11606003
Application Number:	11624679
Application Number:	11500870
Application Number:	11561350
Application Number:	11616244
Application Number:	11622449
Application Number:	11806790
Application Number:	11546306
Application Number:	11832666
Application Number:	11616036
Application Number:	11558932
Application Number:	11836654
Application Number:	11622451
Application Number:	11739655
Application Number:	11935307
Application Number:	11772858
Application Number:	11934879
Application Number:	11951314
Application Number:	12023044
Application Number:	12210155

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)891-9011

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Ivy.Chan@Qisda.com

Correspondent Name: Ivy Chan

Address Line 1: 157 Shan-Ying Road, Gueishan

Address Line 4: Taoyuan, TAIWAN 333

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AUO 39 TVP ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ivy Chan

Total Attachments: 2

source=AUO TV US patent assignment (Qisda to AUO)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022309 FRAME: 0404 source=AUO TV US patent assignment (Qisda to AUO)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022309 FRAME: 0405

Attorney Reference

WHEREAS Qisda Corporation, hereinafter referred to as the assignor, is the current owner of record of United States patent applications and issued letters patents as described in Attachment A.

AND WHEREAS AU Optronics Corporation, hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent applications and said issued letters patents, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said patent applications and any and all letters patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, entire of the interest of the following: the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said patent applications and said issued letters patents, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said patent applications and said issued letters patents, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said patent applications and any and all letters patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such letters patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patent applications and said letters patents, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patents on said patent applications, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

EXECUTED, this 10 th day of 2009. ASSIGNOR: WITNESSES: Signature: Signature: Kelvin Lee Name: Name: Ketin Chen No 1, Li-Hsin Rd. II, Science-Based Title: Chief Technology Officer Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan R.O.C. Qisda Corporation

Signature: Name:

Address: 157 Shan-Ying Road, Gueishan

Taoyuan, Taiwan R.O.C.

Attachment A

Assignor Internal No.	Country	Application No.	Patent No./Publication No.
A91085	US	29/160,904	D475048

PATENT

REEL: 022309 FRAME: 0406

A91257	US	29/170,647	D482339
A03334	US	29/193,740	D499387
A04179	US	29/205,786	D504688
A04334	US	29/213,942	D514526
A04675	US	29/226,321	D536313
A04676	US	29/222,161	D536314
A05570	US	29/252,632	D542750
A88079	US	09/617,321	6456581
A91140	US	10/687,201	6988812
A91155	US	10/693,345	7312815
A04081	US	11/239,092	7315203
A03601	US	11/031,662	20050152103
A04674	US	11/322,226	20060145038
A04584	US	11/348,765	20060184970
A05273	US	11/433,967	20060257154
A04083	US	11/509,666	20070063966
A05443	US	11/536,133	20070083904
A04695	US	11/602,313	20070126931
A05645	US	11/606,003	20070146357
A05580	US	11/624,679	20070172197
A04262	US	11/500,870	20070211178
A04254	US	11/561,350	20070229715
A04258	US	11/616,244	20070237183
A04259	US	11/622,449	20070250889
A06137	US	11/806,790	20070279850
A06074	US	11/546,306	20080023601
A06070	US	11/832,666	20080031485
A05076	US	11/616,036	20080031632
A05234	US	11/558,932	20080038053
A06117	US	11/836,654	20080043412
A04260	US	11/622,451	20080094521
A04263	US	11/739,655	20080104598
A04264	US	11/935,307	20080117338
A06094	US	11/772,858	20080122987
A06141	US	11/934,879	20080127248
A05180	US	11/951,314	20080144963
A06265	US	12/023,044	20080179964
A070180	US	12/210155	NA

PATENT REEL: 022309 FRAME: 0407